Region 2 and Fordham Enhancing Education Through Technology Grant Title IID

R2DII Cycles IV  AND V 

School Application
Applications Due: 

4:00 PM on Friday October 7, 2005. Incomplete applications 
will not be considered.
Orientation and Training:  
Teachers from selected schools are expected to attend ALL
 scheduled program meetings.
	CYCLE 4
	
	CYCLE 5

	Fri., October 21
	Full Day
	
	Fri., November 4
	Full Day

	Sat., October 22
	Full Day
	
	Sat., November 5
	Full Day

	Thurs., November 17
	4-6 pm
	
	Thurs., December 8
	4-6 pm

	Thurs., December 15
	4-6 pm
	
	Thurs., January 26
	4-6 pm

	Fri., January 19
	Full day 
	
	Thurs., February 16
	4-6 pm

	Thurs., February 9
	4-6 pm
	
	Sat. March 25
	Full day

	Thurs., March 9
	4-6 pm
	
	Thurs., April 6
	4-6 pm

	Sat., April 29
	Full day
	
	Thurs., April 27
	4-6 pm

	Thurs., May 4
	4-6 pm
	
	Thurs., May 11
	Full day

	Thurs., June 1
	4-6 pm
	
	Thurs., June 8
	4-6 pm


Orientation and subsequent training sessions, to be held on select Thursdays of each month, will be conducted on Fordham University Rose Hill Campus located at 441 East Fordham Rd or the RETC Annex located at 557 East Fordham Road.
Team Size 
School team sizes will be determined on the following criteria (Note: preference will be given to teams of 3 or more teachers):
0 - 70 teachers = 3 person team (+2 alternates) (total of 5 teacher applications)
71-104 teachers = 4 person team (+2 alternate) (total of 6 teacher applications)
105+ teachers = 5 person team (+2 alternate) (total of 7 teacher applications)
Criteria for Teacher Selection:
· Minimum 2 years satisfactory teaching experience in a classroom
· Must hold State Certification in a licensed content area
· Works directly with students in an instructional capacity for 50% of the school day 
· Employed at a public or nonpublic school in NYC Region 2
· Willingness to participate in evaluation activities
· Has not participated in any other Instructional Technology Professional Development
SUBMIT SCHOOL AND TEACHER APPLICATIONS TOGETHER TO:
Dr. Robert Kane
Title IID Grant Director
via facsimile 718 828 6280
APPLYING FOR CYCLE (IV or V): _________________________
	School Name:
	
	School Number (00X001):

	Total # of Teachers in School (approx):
	
	
	School Phone:

	School Computer Platform: (PC or Mac):
	
	Network:
	


Please share your brief responses to these questions: (completed by school administrator)

1. How will you support participating teachers’ use of instructional technology in their teaching?
	


2. How will you deploy participants in this program within your school to improve student achievement?

	


3. Please complete the chart below as it pertains to your school.
	Question
	Yes\ No
	For Office Use

	Is this a School In Need of Improvement?
	
	

	Is this a Corrective Action School?
	
	

	Is this school, now or has this school been classified SURR in the last 3 years? What year(s)?
	
	

	Is the poverty index for this school 70% or above?
	
	

	Has the daily attendance been lower than 90% during 04-05?
	
	

	Is the computer to student ratio higher than 6-to-1?
	
	

	What % of students passed the 4th grade ELA in 04-05?
	What % of students passed the 4th grade Math in 04-05?
	What % of students passed the 8th grade ELA in 04-05?
	What % of students passed the 8th grade Math in 04-05?
	What % of students passed the ELA Regents in the 04-05?
	What % of students passed the Math A Regents in 04-05?

	
	
	
	
	
	


By Submitting this application you, as Principal, agree to the following:

· Provide 2 days release time for teachers per year 

· Participate in the project evaluation process and allow visits to your classrooms and school

· Participate in interviews and provide for interviews of teachers

· Share student performance data and complete online surveys as needed
Please list the suggested participants and alternates

	Participants (Please Print)
	Alternates (Please Print)
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